RD:KMM:CER ORD NO 28816
9/30/2010
September 28, 2010 #3.2(a)

ORDINANCE NO. 28816

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SAN JOSE AUTHORIZING AND
RATIFYING CERTAIN ENCUMBRANCES AND/OR EXPENDITURES IN
VARIOUS FUNDS MADE DURING CITY’S 2009-2010 FISCAL YEAR IN
EXCESS OF SUMS APPROPRIATED THEREFORE

WHEREAS, it has been certified that there was available for appropriation in fiscal year
2009-2010 in the following funds moneys in excess of those heretofore appropriated
therefrom, said excess being at least the amounts as set forth below, to permit ratification

of additional appropriations therein.

Construction Tax and Property Conveyance Tax
Fund: Parks Purposes Central Fund:
Transfer to Council District 1 $95,692
Transfer to Council District 2 $67,110
Transfer to Council District 3 $97,815
Transfer to Council District 4 $65,096
Transfer to Council District 5 $120,497
Transfer to Council District 6 $91,509
Transfer to Council District 7 $115,876
Transfer to Council District 8 $92,071
Transfer to Council District 9 $82,892
Transfer to Council District 10 $61,552
City-Wide $444,055
General Fund $239,500
TOTAL $1,573,665
Convention and Cultural Affairs Fund: $625,000

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN JOSE:

SECTION 1. The following charges, encumbrances and/or expenditures for the following
designated purposes from the following funds for City’s fiscal year commencing July 1,
2009 and ending June 30, 2010, in excess of monies appropriated therefor, are hereby

approved and ratified:

T-20321\ 697438



RD:KMM:CER  ORD NO 28816
9/30/2010
September 28; 2010 #3.2(a)

Construction Tax and Property- Conveyance Tax
Fund: Parks Purposes Central Fund:
Transfer to Council District 1 $95,692
Transfer to Council District 2 $67,110
Transfer to Council District 3 $97,815
Transfer to Council District 4 $65,096
Transfer to Council District 5 $120,497
Transfer to Council District 6 $91,509
Transfer to Councii District 7 $115,876
Transfer to Council District 8 $92,071
Transfer to Council District 9 $82,892
Transfer to Council District 10 $61,552
City-Wide $444 055
General Fund $239,500
' TOTAL $1,573,665
Convention and Cultural Affairs Fund: $758,000
Stores Fund: $13,493

SECTION 2. This ordinance shail become effective immediately upon adoption, pursuant
to Section 805(c) of the Charter of the City of San Jose.

ADOPTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHARTER SECTIONS 605(c) and 1208 this 28"
day of September 2010, by the following vote:

AYES: CAMPOS, CHIRCO, CHU, CONSTANT, KALRA,
OLIVERIO, PYLE.
NOES: HERRERA, LICCARDO, NGUYEN: REED.,
ABSENT: NONE.
DISQUALIFIED: NONE. (g {3‘ 4 42 &
y | CHUCK REED —

Mayor
ATTEST:

LEE PRICE, MMC
City Clerk

T-20321\ 697438



